City News

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE: Pineapple Ave. Area

Post Date:09/18/2017 10:00 AM

TO:  Melbourne water customers at the following address:
•    2711 N. Harbour City Boulevard
•    3201 and 2981 Pineapple Avenue
•    2890, 2868, 2850, 2841, 2839, 2815, 2810, 2805, 2789, 2781, 2763, 2741, 2729, 2719, 2690, 2692, 2688, 2660, 2664, 2634, 2699, 2691, 2685, 2677, 2661, 2651, 2639, 2625, 2611, 2601, 2600 and all units within 2960 Pineapple Avenue                                                                               

The precautionary boil water notice issued on September 11 is hereby rescinded following work to repair a water main in the area and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

The notice was rescinded on September 16, and notices were distributed directly to the affected residents that day.

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.


Return to full list >>